



<p>BSE Limited Corporate Relations Department P J Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001</p> <p><u>Scrip Code: 532300</u></p>	<p>National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051</p> <p><u>NSE Symbol: WOCKPHARMA</u></p>
--	--

Dear Sir/Madam,

We enclose herewith the extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2021 published today i.e. on 9th November, 2021 in Business Standard and Navshakti.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For **Wockhardt Limited**

Debashis Dey
Company Secretary

Encl : As above



BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL JAIPUR BENCH, AT JAIPUR
 CP(CAA) No. 06/230-232/JPR/2021
 CA(CAA)- 216/230-232/JPR/2020
In The Matter of the Companies Act, 2013 Section 230-232 Read with Companies (Compromises, Arrangements and Amalgamations) Rules, 2016
And
In the Matter of:
Sangam (India) Limited (Transferee Company), a Company incorporated under the provisions of the Companies Act, 1956 and having its registered office at Atun, Chittorgarh Road, Bhillwara-311001 (Rajasthan)
And
Sangam Lifestyle Ventures Limited (Transferor Company), a Company incorporated under the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and having its registered office at Atun, Chittorgarh Road, Bhillwara-311001 (Rajasthan)
And
Their Respective Shareholders and Creditors
Notice of Hearing of Petition
 A petition under Section 230-232 of the Companies Act, 2013 for an order sanctioning the Scheme of Amalgamation in the matter of M/s Sangam (India) Limited and M/s Sangam Lifestyle Ventures Limited and their shareholders and creditors, was presented by the Transferee Company on June 08, 2021 and as per the order of the Hon'ble NCLT, Jaipur Bench dated October 7, 2021, the date fixed for the hearing of the petition for approval of Scheme of Amalgamation is November 23, 2021. Any person who seeks to support or oppose the Petition at the hearing, should send to the Authorised Representative of the Petitioner Company at the address mentioned below, a notice thereof in writing so as to reach the Petitioner Company's Authorised Representative and the NCLT, Jaipur Bench at C/6-7, Residency Area, Civil Lines, Jaipur-302001 (Raj) not later than two days before the date fixed for the hearing of the petition. Where he seeks to oppose the petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his affidavit should be furnished with his notice. Copies of the petition will be furnished to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.
 Brij Kishore Sharma, Practising Company Secretary
 (Authorised representative of Petitioner Company)
 Sangam House, Atun Chittorgarh Road, Bhillwara 311001 (Raj.)
 Place: Bhillwara
 Date: 08.11.2021

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE
 (under regulation 32 & 33 of IBBI (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016)
SABER PAPERS LIMITED (In Liquidation)
[SPL] CIN: U21012PB2007PLC031416
 Liquidator of SPL hereby invites Eligible Bidder(s) for participation in E-auction Sale of Assets of SPL, listed herein, on 'As is Where is, Whatever There is & Without Recourse' basis as per the schedule listed herein & as per the detailed terms, conditions & process listed in Bid Document which can be downloaded from <https://www.banksauctions.com> & <https://saberpaperscorp.wordpress.com>

Lot No.	Description of Assets	Reserve Price (Rs. Lacs)	EMD (Rs. Lacs)	Incremental Bid Amt. (Rs. Lacs)
1.	Land at village Hambran, Ludhiana, Punjab covered by registered Title Deed: Deed No. Extent of Land 8285 4 Kanal and 0 Marla 8380 10 Kanal and 19 Marla 8381 10 Kanal and 14 1/2 Marla TOTAL = 25 Kanal and 13.5 Marla	99.64	9.96	2.00
2.	Building (including structure and sheds) of Saber Papers Ltd. at village at Gondpur Jaichand, Tehsil Haroli, Una, Himachal Pradesh.	324.29	32.42	2.00

E-Auction Schedule : Last Date/ Time for submission of Bid Documents & EMD - 24th November 2021 (Wednesday) by 5:00 p.m. E-Auction Date : 26th November 2021 (Friday) from 3:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m. (with unlimited extension of 5 mins)
 Interested applicants are required to deposit EMD amount either through NEFT/RTGS in the Account No. 018463300004346 in name of the beneficiary, **Saber Papers Limited - In Liquidation, Bank Name: Yes Bank, Branch: Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura, New Delhi-110088, IFSC Code: YESB0000184** or by way of demand draft in favour of Saber Papers Limited - In Liquidation drawn on any Nationalised or Scheduled Bank.
 Interested applicants are advised to refer to Bid Document and submit completed Bid Documents along with proof of deposit of EMD in hard copy to the liquidator and upload the same on e-auction website <https://www.banksauctions.com> before the last date/time of bid submission. The applicants may contact Ms. Shikha Chaudhary (Team Liquidator) - Email : ip.saberpapers@gmail.com, Ph: 011-45789408 (0) / +91- 9811527752 or Mr. Vinod Chauhan (Team E-Auction Agency) - delhi@clindia.com, Ph: +91-9813887931 for any assistance.
Vikram Bajaj
 Date : 08/11/2021
 Place: Delhi
Regn. No: IBBI/PA-002/IP-N00003/2016-2017/10003
Liquidator, Saber Papers Ltd. (In Liquidation)
 Email: bajaj.vikram@gmail.com Ph: 011-45789408(C)/9999989408(M)
Office: 308, Pearls Business Park, Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura, Delhi - 110034

FORTIS MALAR HOSPITALS LIMITED
 (CIN: L85110PB1989PLC045948)
 Regd. Office: Fortis Hospital, Sector 62, Phase - VIII, Mohali-160062
 Tel : 0172 5096001; Fax No : 0172 5096002
 Website: www.fortismalar.com; Email: secretarial.malar@malarhospitals.in

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021
 (₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended September 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Six Months Ended September 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended September 30, 2020 (Unaudited)
Revenue from Operations	1,992.80	4,310.89	1,713.80
Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(377.34)	(562.72)	(380.54)
Loss for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(377.34)	(562.72)	(380.54)
Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(377.64)	(512.09)	(273.10)
Total Comprehensive loss for the period (Comprising loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (net of tax))	(420.83)	(561.08)	(244.41)
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	1,875.70	1,875.70	1,875.70
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA	NA	6,998.76
Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
(a) Basic	(2.01)	(2.73)	(1.45)
(b) Diluted	(2.01)	(2.73)	(1.45)

Particulars	Standalone		
	Quarter Ended September 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Six Months Ended September 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended September 30, 2020 (Unaudited)
Revenue from Operations	1,992.80	4,310.89	1,713.80
Loss Before Tax	(378.57)	(564.97)	(381.40)
Loss After Tax	(378.57)	(513.78)	(274.90)

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2021 submitted with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and that of the company at www.fortismalar.com.

Fortis Malar Hospitals Limited
For and on Behalf of Board of Directors
 Sd/-
Daljit Singh
 Director
 DIN: 00135414

Place : Gurugram
 Date : November 11, 2021

WOCKHARDT LIMITED
 Registered Office: D-4 MIDC, Chikalthana, Aurangabad - 431 006
 Global Headquarters: Wockhardt Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051
 CIN: L24230MH1999PLC120720
 Tel: + 91 22 2653 4444; Fax: + 91 22 2652 3905
 E-mail id: investorrelations@wockhardt.com • Website: www.wockhardt.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021
 (Rs. in Crore except per share data)

Particulars	3 MONTHS ENDED 30/09/2021	3 MONTHS ENDED 30/06/2021	3 MONTHS ENDED 30/09/2020	6 MONTHS ENDED 30/09/2021	6 MONTHS ENDED 30/09/2020	YEAR ENDED 31/03/2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Continuing Operations	867.20	861.20	730.29	1,728.40	1,336.51	2,840.57
Loss before exceptional items and tax from Continuing Operations	(29.24)	(6.00)	(85.11)	(35.24)	(278.87)	(425.86)
Net Profit / (Loss) after tax from continuing operations	37.17	(6.58)	3.29	30.59	(222.29)	(296.73)
Net Profit from discontinued operations after tax	-	-	-	-	985.33	985.33
Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	37.17	(6.58)	3.29	30.59	763.04	688.60
Total Comprehensive Income (Continuing and discontinued operations) (Comprising of Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(8.84)	39.06	(1.22)	30.22	773.15	684.62
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.5/- each)	55.40	55.39	55.38	55.40	55.38	55.39
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						3,321.37
Earnings per share (Face value of Rs.5/- each) * Not annualised (Continuing and discontinued operations)	3.03*	(1.15)*	0.32*	1.88*	68.96*	61.95
Basic Rs.	3.01*	(1.15)*	0.32*	1.87*	68.67*	61.68
Diluted Rs.						

Notes:
 1. The results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on November 08, 2021. The results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
 2. Information on Standalone Financial Results are as follows:

Particulars	3 MONTHS ENDED 30/09/2021	3 MONTHS ENDED 30/06/2021	3 MONTHS ENDED 30/09/2020	6 MONTHS ENDED 30/09/2021	6 MONTHS ENDED 30/09/2020	YEAR ENDED 31/03/2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income (continuing operation)	314.63	282.10	309.92	596.73	497.24	1,027.99
Loss before tax from continuing operation	(89.49)	(77.57)	(87.29)	(167.06)	(420.27)	(623.77)
Loss after tax from continuing operation	(63.70)	(48.69)	(57.38)	(112.39)	(276.32)	(392.04)
Profit before tax from discontinued operation	-	-	-	-	1,484.19	1,484.19
Profit after tax from discontinued operation	-	-	-	-	985.33	985.33

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.wockhardt.com).

For WOCKHARDT LIMITED
 Sd/-
Dr. H. F. Khorakiwala
 Chairman
 DIN: 00045608

Place: Mumbai
 Date: November 08, 2021

H.G. Infra Engineering Limited
 CIN: L45201RJ2003PLC018049
 Regd. Office: 14, Panchwati Colony, Ratanada, Jodhpur, Rajasthan - 342001, Tel.: 0291-2515327
 Corp. Office : III Floor, Sheel Mohar Plaza, A-1, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur, Rajasthan - 302001, Tel.: 0141-4106040-41, Fax : 0141-4106044
 Website: www.hginfra.com, Email: cs@hginfra.com

Extract Of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2021
 (Amount in Rs. Millions, except figures of EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year ended		
		September 30, 2021	June 30, 2021	September 30, 2020	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2020	March 31, 2021	September 30, 2021	June 30, 2021	September 30, 2020	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2020	March 31, 2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	7,547.35	9,151.18	4,689.95	16,698.53	7,695.74	25,429.28	7,865.15	9,447.26	4,848.36	17,312.41	7,993.61	26,171.00
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	931.64	1,197.41	439.34	2,129.05	640.73	2,821.14	1,070.11	1,331.42	506.78	2,401.53	766.64	3,119.94
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	931.64	1,197.41	439.34	2,129.05	640.73	2,821.14	1,070.11	1,331.42	506.78	2,401.53	766.64	3,119.94
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	698.42	889.19	326.64	1,587.61	477.54	2,109.60	745.09	1,010.18	378.46	1,755.27	577.80	2,366.54
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	697.34	888.28	328.15	1,585.62	480.56	2,106.07	744.01	1,009.27	379.97	1,753.28	580.82	2,363.01
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 per share)	651.71	651.71	651.71	651.71	651.71	651.71	651.71	651.71	651.71	651.71	651.71	651.71
7	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in Audited Balance Sheet)						9,670.40						9,973.96
8	Earning Per Equity Share (Face Value of Rs. 10 per share) Basic & Diluted	10.72*	13.64*	5.01*	24.36*	7.33*	32.37	11.43*	15.50*	5.81*	26.93*	8.87*	36.31

*Not annualised

Notes:
 1. The above Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 08, 2021. The Joint Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.
 2. The above is an extract of detailed format of financial results filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financials results are available on Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on company's website at www.hginfra.com

For and behalf of the Board of Directors
H.G. Infra Engineering Limited
 Sd/-
Harendra Singh
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN-00402458

Place : Jaipur
 Date : November 08, 2021

BALRAMPUR CHINI MILLS LIMITED
 Regd. Office : FMC Fortuna, 2nd floor, 234/ 3A, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata - 700020
 CIN: L15421WB1975PLC030118, Phone No.: (033) 22874749, Fax No.: (033) 22892633
 E-mail: bcml@bcml.in Website: www.chini.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30-09-2021
 (₹ in lakhs except EPS data)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		3 months ended 30/09/2021	Corresponding 3 months ended 30/09/2020 in the previous year	6 months ended 30/09/2021	Corresponding 6 months ended 30/09/2020 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2021	3 months ended 30/09/2021	Corresponding 3 months ended 30/09/2020 in the previous year	6 months ended 30/09/2021	Corresponding 6 months ended 30/09/2020 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1)	Total Income from operations	1,21,382.73	1,28,979.56	2,35,427.00	2,72,013.27	4,81,165.70	1,21,382.73	1,28,979.56	2,35,427.00	2,72,013.27	4,81,165.70
2)	Net Profit for the period/year (before tax and exceptional items)	10,485.52	9,511.62	20,168.10	27,248.52	59,610.90	10,684.27	9,945.80	20,875.41	28,271.64	60,917.96
3)	Net Profit for the period/year (before tax) (after exceptional items)	10,485.52	9,511.62	20,168.10	27,248.52	59,610.90	10,684.27	9,945.80	20,875.41	28,271.64	60,917.96
4)	Net Profit for the period/year after tax (after exceptional items)	8,157.79	7,497.25	15,460.33	20,954.52	46,977.22	7,830.28	7,830.28	16,002.86	21,739.29	47,979.00
5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year [comprising Profit for the period / year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	8,205.51	7,352.26	15,475.26	20,666.08	46,921.51	8,357.98	7,685.16	16,017.83	21,450.61	47,923.38
6)	Equity Share Capital	2,050.89	2,100.00	2,050.89	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,050.89	2,100.00	2,050.89	2,100.00	2,100.00
7)	Other equity					2,54,284.60 (As at 31/03/2021)					2,59,814.78 (As at 31/03/2021)
8)	Earnings per share (Face value of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised for quarterly and half yearly figures): Basic and Diluted (₹)	3.89	3.51	7.37	9.66	22.01	3.96	3.66	7.63	10.02	22.48

Notes:
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full quarterly and half yearly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. (www.nseindia.com / www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.chini.com).
 2) The consolidated financial results include figures pertaining to two associate companies; Visual Percept Solar Projects Pvt. Ltd. (VSPSPL) and Auxilio Finserve Pvt. Ltd. (AFPL).
 3a) The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 9th August 2021 has approved the buy-back of equity shares, amounting to ₹ 21525.00 lakhs (Maximum Buy-back Size, excluding transaction costs and tax on buy-back) at a price not exceeding ₹ 410/- per equity share (Maximum Buy-back Price). At the Maximum Buy-back Price and the Maximum Buy-back Size, the indicative maximum number of equity shares to be bought back works out to 5250000 equity shares (Maximum Buy-back Shares), representing approximately 2.50% of the paid-up share capital of the Company.
 The buy-back has been offered to the equity shareholders of the Company (other than the Promoters, the Promoter Group and Persons in Control of the Company) under the open market route through the stock exchanges.
 During the quarter ended 30th September 2021, 4911241 equity shares have been bought back, which include 3943235 equity shares (including 6832 equity shares pending settlement) pending extinguishment as at 30th September, 2021. Consequent to the said buy-back, the Equity share capital has been reduced by ₹ 49.11 lakhs; and thereby Capital redemption reserve of an equivalent amount has been created, and the differential amount of ₹ 17534.03 lakhs has been adjusted from Other equity of the Company.
 3b) The buy-back of equity shares commenced on 17th August, 2021 and has since been completed on 21st October, 2021 and formalities for extinguishment of the shares so bought back has been completed on 26th October, 2021. Consequent to said buy back, the Company has since purchased and extinguished a total of 5960000 equity shares at an average price of ₹ 361.14 per equity share aggregating to ₹ 21523.88 lakhs (excluding transaction costs and tax on buy-back) comprising of approximately 2.84% of the pre buy-back paid up equity share capital of the Company.
 4) Sugar being a seasonal industry, the performance of the Company varies from quarter to quarter and results for the quarter as such are not representative of the annual performance of the Company.
 5) The Schedule III to the Companies Act 2013 vide notification dated 24th March 2021 issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) has been amended with effect from 1st April 2021 and these results have been presented giving effect to the said amendments. Accordingly, comparative figures of the previous year/periods have been regrouped wherever applicable to make them comparable with those of the current periods' figures.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Balrampur Chini Mills Limited
 Sd/-
Vivek Saraogi
 Managing Director

Place of Signature : Kolkata
 Date: 8th November, 2021

